

SIEMENS

CATALOG NUMBER

ECMFPS

Quick Phase Strap Replacement



⚠ DANGER

Hazardous Voltage.
Will cause death, serious injury or substantial property damage.

Turn off power supplying this equipment before working inside.

Kit Contents:

(2) Phase Straps
(4) Hex Nuts, 1/4-20

Note: This instruction outlines the recommended installation procedure. For installation by a qualified person, as defined by all local electrical codes and/or the National Electrical Code ®.

1. Turn off and lock off the power supplying the device before working inside.
2. Clean and prepare surface; remove any old or damaged material before installing replacement part. Do not allow petroleum based (hydrocarbon) sprays, chemicals, solvents or any paint to contact plastic components.
3. Install Phase Strap on desired bus as shown. Secure Phase Strap to Bus and Meter Strap using 1/4-20 Nuts provided. Torque 1/4-20 nuts (7/16" drive) to 60-65 lb.-ins. Tighten hex nut at meter socket first, then tighten hex nut on vertical phase bus.

PowerMod™ Modular Metering Accessories

